Full Circle Schedule 2021

Sunday

4:00

5:00

5:15
[ ]
[ ]

6:00

6:30

715

7:55

8:00

9:00

9:30

Camper Check-in: The Gallery (The big yellow building!)

Meeting with parents at Dining Line:
e Intro staff, Go over Schedule
e Expectations: Respect, Safety, Responsibility, Mail, Saturday
pickup procedure (Bring Lunch next Saturday!)
® Dismiss Children
e Continue to meet with Parents: Questions? Concerns?

Camper Orientation in Rose Garden and Dorms:

Choose Counselor Groups, Assign Bunks, Collect Medicines & Weapons
5:30 Teacher Meeting in Lounge

Boundary Hike

Dinner

Photos & Cooperative Challenges

Meet on Wall, Change for Campfire

Everyone Stalk Walk to Campfire:

Songs, Fact or Fiction, Sean Story, Teach E Ala E,

Friendship Circle

To the dorms! ready for bed...

Lights Out



Monday

7:00 Rise

7:30 Inspection

7:45 Thanksgiving & Breakfast Skits
8:15 Breakfast

8:45 Full Circle

9:00 Creative A

10:15 Physical A

11:15 Organized Recreation

12:00 Lunch

12:30 Siesta

1:30 Creative B

2:45 Physical B

3:45 Milk Lunch

4:15 Free Time

6:00 Dinner

6:45 Practice Time

7:45 Meet on Wall for Evening Activity Prep
8:00 African Dance & Drumming
9:00 Head back to dorms, get ready for bed
9:15 Lights Out



Tuesday

7:00 Rise

7:30 Inspection

7:45 Thanksgiving & Breakfast Skits

8:15 Breakfast

8:45 Full Circle

9:00 Creative A

10:15 Physical A

11:15 Organized Rec: Pack for Overnight
12:00 Lunch

12:30 Siesta

1:15 Creative B

2:15 Physical B

3:00 Milk Lunch/Teachers Off

3:30 Walk to North Campus

3:45 Orientation: boundaries, find counselor areas
4:00 Free Time: Flag Tag, Drama Games, Hike
5:45 Commercial/ Song Prep

6:30 Dinner

7:00 Song & Commercial Prep

8:00 Campfire: Songs in Counselor Groups,
Commercials,
HC Skit, Review E ALA E, Sean story
9:15 Cleanup and Go to Counselor Areas

9:50ish  Lights Out



Wednesday

6:30
7:30
7:45
8:15

8:30

9:00
11:45
12:00
12:30

2:50
3:30
4:30
6:15

7:00

7:45
9:00
9:15ish

Rise for E Ala E (optional) Heads prepare Breakfast
First Call for Breakfast

Breakfast

Thanksgiving

Full Circle Meeting: Walk Camp, Pack Bags

Staff- Clean, head back to wash pots

Hike:

Return to North Campus, take bags back to camp
Lunch

Siesta: Everyone showers!

Teachers return by 2:15

Creative A

Creative B

Milk Lunch & Free Time

Dinner

Practice Time for: Guitar, Ballet Afrique, World
Beat, Arnis, or Drama

Meet on Wall for Evening Activity: Game Night
Head back to dorms-

Lights Out !



Thursday

7:00 Rise

7:30 Inspection

7:45 Thanksgiving & Breakfast Skits
8:15 Breakfast

8:45 Full Circle

9:00 Creative A

10:15 Physical A

11:15 Skit Night Set Up

12:00 Lunch

12:30 Siesta

1:30 Creative B

2:45 Physical B

3:45 Milk Lunch

4:15 Free Time

6:00 Dinner

6:45 Skit Prep

7:45 Skit Night

9:30 Head back to dorms, get ready for bed
9:45 Lights Out



Friday
7:00 Rise
7:30 Inspection
7:45 Thanksgiving & Breakfast Skits
8:15 Breakfast
8:45 Full Circle- set up XC run
9:00 Creative A
10:15 Physical A
11:15 Organized Recreation
12:00 Lunch
12:30 Siesta: ClTs clean shell
1:30 Creative B
2:30 Physical B
3:15 Quick Milk Lunch #1 & All Camp Rehearsal
5:00 Free Time
6:00 Dinner
6:45 Full Circle on lawn
7:00 Spiffify for Dance
Milk Lunch #2
7:45 Dance
9:15 Friendship Circle
9:45 Head back to dorms, get ready for bed
10:00  Lights Out



Saturday
8:00
8:30

8:45

9:15

10:30

11:15

12:00
1:00
2:00
2:50

Rise, straighten belongings
EVERYONE: Thanksgiving
Breakfast/Quick Full Circle
CAMP CLEANUP
e Campers: Clean, shower, pack
e Counselors: Assist campers, start cleaning
dorms
e Teachers: Clean-up rooms & Teaching areas;
prepare for performance, begin to move
anything necessary to the shell
Reflections
Campers and Teachers gather in the Oak Room.
Head Counselors, Counselors, ClTs:
e Finish Cleaning Dorms & Shower
EVERYONE to shell for quick rehearsal
e Review Performance Notes
e Run any trouble spots
e Parkers leave by 11:45
Parents arrive, Picnic Lunch
Performance
Pack up and do any final cleanup
Debrief with Teachers and Counselors






