#### Full Circle Schedule 2021

#### **Sunday**

- 4:00 Camper Check-in: The Gallery (The big yellow building!)
- 5:00 Meeting with parents at Dining Line:
  - Intro staff, Go over Schedule
  - Expectations: Respect, Safety, Responsibility, Mail, Saturday pickup procedure (Bring Lunch next Saturday!)
  - Dismiss Children
  - Continue to meet with Parents: Questions? Concerns?
- 5:15 Camper Orientation in Rose Garden and Dorms:
  - Choose Counselor Groups, Assign Bunks, Collect Medicines & Weapons
  - 5:30 Teacher Meeting in Lounge
- 6:00 Boundary Hike
- 6:30 Dinner
- 7:15 Photos & Cooperative Challenges
- 7:55 Meet on Wall, Change for Campfire
- 8:00 Everyone Stalk Walk to Campfire: Songs, Fact or Fiction, Sean Story, Teach E Ala E, Friendship Circle
- 9:00 To the dorms! ready for bed...
- 9:30 Lights Out

#### Monday

-					
7:00	Rise				
7:30	Inspection				
7:45	Thanksgiving & Breakfast Skits				
8:15	Breakfast				
8:45	Full Circle				
9:00	Creative A				
10:15	Physical A				
11:15	Organized Recreation				
12:00	Lunch				
12:30	Siesta				
1:30	Creative B				
2:45	Physical B				
3:45	Milk Lunch				
4:15	Free Time				
6:00	Dinner				
6:45	Practice Time				
7:45	Meet on Wall for Evening Activity Prep				
8:00	African Dance & Drumming				
9:00	Head back to dorms, get ready for bed				
9:15	Lights Out				

# Tuesday

,						
7:00	Rise					
7:30	Inspection					
7:45	Thanksgiving & Breakfast Skits					
8:15	Breakfast					
8:45	Full Circle					
9:00	Creative A					
10:15	Physical A					
11:15	Organized Rec: Pack for Overnight					
12:00	Lunch					
12:30	Siesta					
1:15	Creative B					
2:15	Physical B					
3:00	Milk Lunch/Teachers Off					
3:30	Walk to North Campus					
3:45	Orientation: boundaries, find counselor areas					
4:00	Free Time: Flag Tag, Drama Games, Hike					
5:45	Commercial/ Song Prep					
6:30	Dinner					
7:00	Song & Commercial Prep					
8:00	Campfire: Songs in Counselor Groups,					
	Commercials,					
	HC Skit, Review E ALA E, Sean story					
9:15	Cleanup and Go to Counselor Areas					
9:30ish	Lights Out					

# Wednesday

	,				
6:30	Rise for E Ala E (optional) Heads prepare Breakfast				
7:30	First Call for Breakfast				
7:45	Breakfast				
8:15	Thanksgiving				
8:30	Full Circle Meeting: Walk Camp, Pack Bags				
	Staff- Clean, head back to wash pots				
9:00	Hike:				
11:45	Return to North Campus, take bags back to camp				
12:00	Lunch				
12:30	Siesta: Everyone showers!				
	Teachers return by 2:15				
2:30	Creative A				
3:30	Creative B				
4:30	Milk Lunch & Free Time				
6:15	Dinner				
7:00	Practice Time for: Guitar, Ballet Afrique, World				
	Beat, Arnis, or Drama				
7:45	Meet on Wall for Evening Activity: Game Night				
9:00	Head back to dorms-				
9:15ish	Lights Out!				

# Thursday

7:00	Rise				
7:30	Inspection				
7:45	Thanksgiving & Breakfast Skits				
8:15	Breakfast				
8:45	Full Circle				
9:00	Creative A				
10:15	Physical A				
11:15	Skit Night Set Up				
12:00	Lunch				
12:30	Siesta				
1:30	Creative B				
2:45	Physical B				
3:45	Milk Lunch				
4:15	Free Time				
6:00	Dinner				
6:45	Skit Prep				
7:45	Skit Night				
9:30	Head back to dorms, get ready for bed				
9:45	Lights Out				

Friday						
7:00	Rise					
7:30	Inspection					
7:45	Thanksgiving & Breakfast Skits					
8:15	Breakfast					
8:45	Full Circle- set up XC run					
9:00	Creative A					
10:15	Physical A					
11:15	Organized Recreation					
12:00	Lunch					
12:30	Siesta: ClTs clean shell					
1:30	Creative B					
2:30	Physical B					
3:15	Quick Milk Lunch #1 & All Camp Rehearsal					
5:00	Free Time					
6:00	Dinner					
6:45	Full Circle on lawn					
7:00	Spiffify for Dance					
	Milk Lunch #2					
7:45	Dance					
9:15	Friendship Circle					
9:45	Head back to dorms, get ready for bed					
10:00	Lights Out					

Saturday	Y			
8:00	Rise, straighten belongings			
8:30	EVERYONE: Thanksgiving			
8:45	Breakfast/Quick Full Circle			
9:15	CAMP CLEANUP			
	<ul> <li>Campers: Clean, shower, pack</li> </ul>			
	<ul> <li>Counselors: Assist campers, start cleaning</li> </ul>			
	dorms			
	<ul> <li>Teachers: Clean-up rooms &amp; Teaching areas;</li> </ul>			
	prepare for performance, begin to move			
	anything necessary to the shell			
10:30	Reflections			
	Campers and Teachers gather in the Oak Room.			
	Head Counselors, Counselors, ClTs:			
	<ul> <li>Finish Cleaning Dorms &amp; Shower</li> </ul>			
11:15	EVERYONE to shell for quick rehearsal			
	<ul> <li>Review Performance Notes</li> </ul>			
	<ul> <li>Run any trouble spots</li> </ul>			
	<ul><li>Parkers leave by 11:45</li></ul>			
12:00	Parents arrive, Picnic Lunch			

Pack up and do any final cleanup

Debrief with Teachers and Counselors

1:00

2:00

2:30

Performance